FPIRST AMENDMENT

TO
PIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
AND
CERTIFICATE OP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
oF

LWA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being all of the Partners of LWA
Limited Partnership (the “Partnership"), desiring to amend the
First Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership and
Certificate of Limited Partnership of LWA Limited Partnership (the
"Restated Agreement and Certificate®”) filed with the Rhode Island
Secretary of State on December 13, 1985, by this writing certify
as follows and on this QLZELday of December, 1985, do amend the
Restated Agreement and Certificate as follows:

Pre ina te

An Agreement of Limited Partnership and Certificate of
Limited Partnership was filed with the Rhode Island Secretary of
State on QOctober 16, 1985. The Restated Agreement and Certificate
was filed with the Rhode Island Secretary of State on December 13,
1985. Richard H. Rubin assigned and transferred 3,75% of his
Clags B Limited Partnership Interest to Robert K. Rubin on October
17, 1985, but the assignment of such interest was inadvertently
not recognized upon the filing of the Restated Agreement and
Certificate. The purpose of this First Amendment to the First
Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership and
Certificate of Limited Partnership of LWA Limited Partnership
(hereinafter, "First Amendment™) is to correctly set forth the
tespective Class B Limited Partnership Interest and Capital
Contributions of Richard H. Rubin and Robert K. Rubin.

NOw, THEREFQRE, it is hereby agreed that:

1. The Restated Agreement and Certificate is amended as
hereinafter set forth in this First Amendment. All cther provi-
sions of the Restated Agreement and Certificate shall remain in

full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this

reference.



2. Schedule A to fhe Restated Agreement is amended as
set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference to reflect the assignment and transfer of a 3.75%
Class B Limited Partnerahip Interest from Richard H. Rubin to
Robert K. Rubin and the resultant changes in their respective
Partnership Interests and Capital Contributions after giving
effect to the reservation of eighty percent (80%) of the total
Partnership Interests for future sale to Class A Limited Partners
to be subsequently admitted; j.e,, Richard H. Rubin's Class B
Limited Partnership Interest is reduced to 8.75% and Robert K.
Rubin's Class B Limited Partnership Interest is increased to
1.20%.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner and each of the
Limited Partners have executed and acknowledged this First
Amendment on the following Certification nd Signature Pages

humbered 3 through 5 as of the 72”‘Gay of December, 1985,



FIRST AMENDMENT
TO FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CERTIFICATE OP :f[ul:ITBD PARTHERSHIP
LWA LIHITEDO;ARTNERSHIP
ifjcat tu P,
e . GByﬂ/MLl_‘AR;TE!iR-———,\' _
? Aiyar (SEAL]

Richard H. Rubin

STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, SS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this theéZZf‘day of December,
1985, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the
jJurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared Richard K. Rubin,
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name
15 subscribed to the foregoing First Amendment to First Amended
and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership and Certificate of
Limited Partnership of LWA Limited Partnership and acknowledged
that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
official seal. 7 /4 /C

o

Niggri? %KM

~Notary Public;,ﬂﬁ;y{and
SUZANNE M. $TODDAAD

BUE—E741 YL ANG
My Comm-mo? ﬁggﬂalf'.i%}f 1§%l )

My Commission Expires: C/

LIMITED PARTNERS WHOSE INTERESTS
ARE AFFECTED BY THIS AMENDMENT:

Y

[SEAL)

Richard H. Rubin

//m (SEAL)

Robert K. Rubin




STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, SS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this Z—Z’{éay of December,

1985, before me the subscriber, a Notary POblic in and for the
jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared Richard H. Rubin and
Robert K. Rubin, each being personally well known to me (or satis-
factorily proven} to be the persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing First Amendment to First Amended and Restated Agree-
ment of Limited Partnership and Certificate of Limited Partnership
of LWA Limjted Partnership and each acknowledged that he executed

the same in his capacity as a Limited Partner for the purposes
therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunt9,set my band’zfd official
seal. / ‘

Tt Nadaet
xﬁgtfﬁgdgtblia,“ﬂhryland

| /SUZANNE M. $TODDARD
TARY PUSLIC STATE ooF MARYLAND
My Sommission Expires July 1, 198p

{(Notarial Seal)

My Commission Expires:




LIMITED PARTNERS WEOSE INTERESTS ARR

NOT AFFECTED BY THIS AMENDMENT

Ralph H. Deckelbaum, Alan Margolius, Irwin Cooperman,

Steven K. Rubin, Gary K. Rubin, Gerarz\iiijiiii;-_‘l—_-—‘hﬁﬂ

By

Richard H. Rubin, Attorney-in-Fact
Pursuant to Powers of Attorney
granted by Article 19 of the First
Amended and Restated Agreement of
Limited Partnership and Certificate
of Limited Partnership

STATE OF MARYLAND,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, SS:
: A~

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY that on this the4gii day of December,
1985, before me the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the
Jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared Richard H. Rubin,
known to me (or satisfactorily proven} to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing First Amendment to First Amended
and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership and Certificate of
Limited Partnership of LWA Limited Partnership as Attorney-in-Fact
for the persons named above and acknowledged that he executed the
same as such Attorney-in-Fact for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my 29nd and

official seal. [ b/

Notafy PublicyMaryland
SUZAMNE A, STODTARD

RY FL2LIC STATE OF porgvi ANS
My Commissien Expires July 1, 1904

My Commission Expires:

(Notarial Seal)



SCHEDULE A

nd A 8 Capital
Contributjion*
General Partper
Richard H. Rubin $ 100.00

9021 Brickyard Road
Potomac, Maryland 20854

Clags A Limited Partners

(To Be Admitted) $8,000.00
ass B Limjt a

Richard H. Rubin $ 950.00

9021 Brickyard Road
Potomac, Maryland 20854

Ralph H. Deckelbaum $ 250.00

6609 Melody Lane
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Alan Margolius $ 170.00

Apartment 203
5400 Nicholson Lane
Rockville, Maryland 20852

Bernard Margolius s 40.00

3151 Palmaire Drive South
Pompano Beach, Florida 33060

Lilyan Margolius $ 40.00

3151 Palmaire Drive Scuth
Pompano Beach, Florida 33060

Itwin Cooperman $ 360.00

5901 Plain View Road
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Robert K. Rubin $ 45.00

7240 Swansong Way
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Steven K. Rubin $ 15,00

9 Laurel Leaf Court
Potomac, Maryland 20854

Gary K. Rubin $§ 15.00

20 Lake View Road
Wayland, Massachusetts G1778

Gerard Viverito $ 15.00

11605 LeHavre Drive
Potomac, Maryland 20854

*Initial Capital Contribution

Partnership
Interest

1.00%

80.0%

B8.75%

2.50%

1.70%

0.40%

0.40%

3.60%

1.208%

.15%

.15%

.15%



- s e b g bt g, & A A A A S By Wl e e s 4 s g L = bk el s e e A e 4 gy ot i iy ik = e+ ol i o taki

G e e R 1wl e e —m e -

LT

B

L

G

-1

prat

o

ws 102

£ e

~Litec

Fooorlgn

e

=

e .\\m
L
<y

I:;
LU



